
First Name Last Name Mbr Day 1 4Ball Partner Day 2 Scramble Team State
True Adams A National Championship* TX
Jason Aerni AFCR Four Ball I Aaron Fankhauser Classic AF CO
Steven Agazzi A National Championship* SC
Timothy Allen A Four Ball III Chuck Gast Scramble Rich Carlson, Rob Kick, Tim Roethler MO
Robert Alonzi A Four Ball III Robert Nielsen Classic IV NY
Peter An B Four Ball II Jason Fuertes CA
Kenneth Anson A Four Ball III Tim Bruno Scramble Tim Powers, Don Naumann, Tim Bruno NJ
Dave Arden A Classic III IL
Thomas Ashfield A Four Ball I Andy Drohen National Championship* NY
Monty Ashworth A Four Ball II Lee Langely Classic I TX
Thomas Athy A Four Ball II Craig Kight Classic IV NE
J Michael Atwood B Four Ball III Cynthia Crain Classic  SS HI
Michael Augustin A Four Ball III Bo Jumbercotta Classic IV VA
Jason Bagwell A Four Ball I Joe Pantaleo National Championship FL
John Bailey C Scramble Kelly Barker, Mike Bickett, Zach Phillips TX
Alejandro Baiocchi C Four Ball III Corey Landon Classic IV MD
Rafael Barajas A Four Ball I Rafael Martienz Classic SR - II FL
T.A. Barker A Four Ball II Todd Barker Classic III UT
Todd Barker ART Four Ball II TA Barker National Championship* UT
Kelly Barker A Scramble Mike Bickett, Zach Phillips, John Bailey FL
Tim Barrier AA Four Ball I Kevin Kienast CA
Donald Beck A Scramble David McIntyre, Tyson Helsel, Chris Steigelman NY
W. Dale Beddo B National Championship* UT
James Beebe A Four Ball I Thomas Schmidt Classic I AB
C. Luke Bennett A Classic II HI
Jonathan Bennett A Classic II KS
Renze Berg A Scramble Will Bowling, Mike Giddens, Chris Whittaker FL
David Bermudez A Four Ball II Amos Stepens Classic SR - II CA
Joseph Betcher B Four Ball III Ferris Crilly Classic I VA
Michael Bickett AF Scramble John Bailey, Kelly Barker, Zach Phillips FL
Jim Birdsong AFCR Scramble Jeff Gustafson, Clark McCall, Brad Seay GA
Alan Black A Four Ball I Marc Cahalan Scramble Jeremy Hillebrand, Marc Cahalan, Arturo Ledsema Arizaga SC
Jacob Blair A Four Ball I Aaron Schroeder National Championship KY
Terrance Boehm A Four Ball II John Schnider Classic SR - I OH
Todd Bohn A Scramble Woody Moriarty, Jeff Eldridge, Kevin Hicks AZ
Gregory Boring A Four Ball II James Boring Classic IV NJ
James Boring A Four Ball II Greg Boring National Championship FL



Brian Bossert A Four Ball II Randy Samoff National Championship* IL
Stuart Bothe A Four Ball I Bryce Koch National Championship* FL
Ryan Boudreau C Four Ball III John McPhee Scramble Grant Young, Ryan Montgomery, Mark Mello MA
William Bowling AS Four Ball II Andrew Polzin Scramble Renze Berg, Mike Giddens, Chris Whittaker TX
Riley Boyette C National Championship NC
Tyler Breed B Scramble Michael Moore, Steve Karsch, Randy Hurst TX
Kevin Breen A Four Ball III Scott Waddell Scramble Pat Finlen, Andy Drohen, Cordie Morgan CA
John Briggs A Four Ball II Chad Carpenter Scramble Chuck Gast, Khris Rickman, Dave Klinkhammer MO
Cory Brown ISM Four Ball I Doug Palm Classic I AB
James Brown A National Championship* TX
Cory Brown A Four Ball II Kevin Hauschel Scramble Scott Stambaugh, Joe Budinich, Kevin Hauschel WA

Paul Brown B Four Ball I Matt Partridge CA
Ross Brownlie A National Championship* CA
Michael Brunelle A Four Ball II Thomas Weinert Classic III NJ
Timothy Bruno C Four Ball III Ken Anson Scramble Ken Anson, Tim Powers, Don Naumann NJ
David Buckles A Four Ball I Dennis Mederios National Championship* CA
Joe Budinich B Four Ball II Scott Stambaugh Scramble Cory R Brown, Scott Stambaugh, Kevin Hauschel CA
Chris Buechler AF Classic AF MB
Michael Bugenhagen A Four Ball III Todd Mardon Scramble Todd Madron, Dan Husek, Cynthia Crain HI
Justin Buhler B Four Ball I James Pierson Classic II NY
Kyle Bunney A Four Ball II Bob Smith Scramble Bob Smith, Bryce Yates, Jordan Roberts TX
Marc Cahalan Four Ball I Alan Black Scramble Alan Black, Jeremy Hillebrand, Arturo Ledsema Arizaga IA
John Carlone A Four Ball I Mark Warren Classic II NY
Richard Carlson AF Four Ball III Robert Kick Scramble Tim Allen, Rob Kick, Tim Roethler MO
Chad Carpenter A Four Ball II John Briggs Classic III MO
Scott Carrier A Four Ball I Andy Morrissette Classic I TX
Michael Carron A Classic I MO
Nathan Carter C National Championship FL
Paul Carter A Four Ball III Vince Romo Scramble Joey Franco, Aaron Hapner, Garrett Naill TN

Brian Chailfoux A Classic III IN
Brett Chapin A Four Ball III Marc Weston Scramble Marc Weston, Kevin Collins, Mike Read CT
Walter Chavez B Four Ball I Robert Williams National Championship FL
Kevin Collins AF Four Ball III Ryan Standifird Classic AF CT
Brandon Collins A Four Ball II Eric Junkins Classic III PA
Kevin Collins A Four Ball II Kevin Sunderman Scramble Brett Chapin, Marc Weston, Mike Read CT
Ryan Copenhaver B Four Ball II Toby Guyer Classic II AZ
Michael Cornette A Classic III CA
Scott Cornwell A Four Ball II Chris Sandels National Championship VA
Paul Coupland A Scramble Jeff Plourde, Barry Kendall, Kevin Klemenz SC



Matt Cowan AF Four Ball I Garrett Holt TX
Cynthia Crain AFCR Four Ball III J. Michael Atwood Scramble Michael Bugenhagen, Todd Madron, Dan Husek HI
Ferris Crilly AF Four Ball III Joe Betcher Classic AF VA
Daniel Cruse A Four Ball III John Maddern Classic IV CA
Todd Daniels A Four Ball I Sean O'Brien National Championship* MN
Eric David A Four Ball II Steve Whipple Classic IV MD
Paul Davids A Four Ball III Bill Irving Scramble Bill Irving, Todd Towery, Nick Hunter KS
Darren Davis A Four Ball III Rhett Evans Scramble Rhett Evans, Jason Tharpe, Azucena Maldonado FL

Franco de Jesus C Four Ball I Johnny Walker CA
David Dickson A Four Ball III Terry Gwinn Classic IV OH
Mark Dinan A Classic SR - I
Johnathan Doncilovic C Four Ball III Jeff White CO
Michael Donovan A National Championship IL
Robert Dorsch A Four Ball III Scott Main Scramble Erik Larson, Scott Main, Aaron Hayes CT

Andy Drohen AF Four Ball I Tom Ashfield Scramble Pat Finlen, Kevin Breen, Cordie Morgan MA
Ed Dryden AFCR Scramble Steve Mueller, TJ Mueller, Mark Jordan CA
David Dudones A Four Ball II Jame Swiatlowski Classic III NY
Joshua Dunaway A Classic I GA
Douglas Dykstra A Four Ball III Greg Lawrence Scramble Brannon Goodrich, Kevin Lutz, Brandon Welch AZ
Chuck Eacock Scramble Anthony Ferrari, David Gonzales, Amos Stephens AZ
Christopher Edmonds C Four Ball II Phillip Mauss Classic III NY
Jeff Eldridge A Scramble Todd Bohn, Woody Moriarty, Kevin Hicks TX

Jarrett Eledge A Four Ball II Jacob Snyman TX
Jason Ellis A Four Ball III Dieter Knueckens FL
Justin Ellison C Four Ball III Matthew Olsonsoki Classic IV MN

Kyle Embry A Four Ball I Neil Packard National Championship TX
Andrew Engelbrect A Four Ball I Alex Holt National Championship FL
Dale Engman A Four Ball I Cordie Morgan National Championship* CA
J. Rhett Evans B Four Ball III Darren Davis Scramble Darren Davis, Jason Tharpe, Azucena Maldonado KS
Aaron Fankhauser B Four Ball I Jason Aerni National Championship CO
Darren Farrar A Four Ball I Patrick Joy National Championship PA
Anthony Ferrari AFCR Scramble Chuck Eacock, David Gonzales, Amos Stephens GA
Parker Ferren A Scramble Ryan Swilley, Kevin Sunderman, Nick Kearns FL
Patrick Finlen A Four Ball II John Nachreiner Scramble Kevin Breen, Andy Drohen, Cordie Morgan CA
Shelia Finney A Four Ball III TBD Charlene Williams, Jim Beatty, Craig Kirby KS
Shawn Fopma Classic AF KS
Dylan Foster C Four Ball I Michael Kelly National Championship FL
Joey Franco A Scramble Aaron Hepner, Garrett Naill, Paul Carter SC

Kevin Frank E Four Ball I Derrick Watts Classic I MI



Jason Fuertes A Four Ball II Peter An CA
John Fulling A Four Ball III Bob Randquist Classic II MI
Scott Furlong A Four Ball III Chris Hinesley Classic III VA

Agustin Galvan S Classic IV CA
Adam Garr A Four Ball III Dean Mosdell Classic AF MI
James Garrett A Four Ball III Michael Upchurch Classic IV KS
Chuck Gast AA Four Ball III Tim Allen Scramble John Briggs, Khris Rickman, Dave Klinkhammer IL

Mike Giddens AF Scramble Renze Berg, Chris Whittaker, Will Bowling FL
Terry Gill A Four Ball III Hubert Kleiner Classic  SS TX
Nathan Glaser A Scramble Tyler Tang, Mike Magnani, Gerad Nelson CA
James Goble C National Championship VA
Peter Golas C Four Ball III Wayne Kappauf Classic IV MA
Michael Goldsberry A Four Ball I Greg Matz National Championship WA
David Gonzales B Four Ball II Randy Hurst Scramble Anthony Ferrari, Chuck Eacock, Amos Stephens TX
Brannon Goodrich A Four Ball II Aaron Schick Scramble Kevin Lutz, Brandon Welch, Doug Dykstra NC
John Gosselin B Four Ball I Jacob Hudson National Championship* PA
David Gourlay A Four Ball II Matt Gourlay Classic  SS FL
Matt Gourlay A Four Ball II David Gourlay Classic II KS
Brent Graham A Four Ball I Jeffrey Whitmire National Championship VA
Stephen Gregg A Four Ball I Jeremy Hillebrand National Championship* WY
Joe Guerra AF Four Ball III Greg Quinn Classic III CA
Jeff Gustafson EM Scramble Jim Birdsong, Clark McCall, Brad Seay CO
Toby Guyer A Four Ball II Ryan Copenhaver Classic II TX
Terry Gwinn AF Four Ball III David Dickson Classic AF PA
Steven Hammon A Classic II MI
Andrew Hannah A Classic I RI
John Hansgen A Four Ball I Doug Heron National Championship UT
David Hare A Four Ball I Chris Zinna Classic SR - II CO
Randy Harris Four Ball III Dan O'Brien Classic IV MN
Dan Haskell AFCR Scramble Dieter Kuekens, Jim Stanley, Kevin Rosa CA
Kevin Hauschel B Four Ball II Cory R Brown Scramble Cory R Brown, Scott Stambaugh, Joe Budinich CA
Aaron Hayes B Four Ball II Erik Larsson Scramble Erik Larson, Scott Main, Robert Dorsch TX
David Hegan B National Championship* IN

Tyson Helsel A Scramble Donald Beck, David McIntyre, Chris Steigelman GA
Jeffrey Hemphill A Four Ball II Russell MacPhail Classic II NY
Aaron Hepner C Scramble Joey Franco, Garrett Naill, Paul Carter SC
Doug Heron AFR Four Ball I John Hansgen Classic AF NY
Jonathan Heywood A Four Ball III Lucas Knutson Classic IV NY
Daniel Hickey C Four Ball II Dennis Vogt Classic SR - II CO



Kevin Hicks A Scramble Todd Bohn, Woody Moirarty, Jeff Eldridge ID
Jeremy Hillebrand AFR Four Ball I Stephen Gregg Scramble Alan Black, Marc Cahalan, Arturo Ledsema Arizaga IA
Christopher Hinesley A Four Ball III Scott Furlong Classic IV VA
Phillip Hoban A Classic I CA
Alex Holt C Four Ball I Andrew Engelgrecht National Championship FL
Garrett Holt C Four Ball I Matt Cowan TX
Anthony Hooks A Four Ball II Jeffrey Wentworth Classic II NJ
Stephen Hope B Classic II IL
Jacob Hudson C Four Ball I John Gosselin NC
Matthew Hughes A Four Ball II Toby Kiggins Classic II MS
Nicholas Hunter C Four Ball III Todd Towery Scramble Bill Irving, Todd Towery, Paul Davids KS
Randy Hurst B Four Ball II David Gonzales Scramble Tyler Breed, Michael Moore, Steve Karasch WI
William Husek A Scramble Michael Bugenhagen, Todd Madron, Cynthia Crain HI
William Irving A Four Ball III Paul Davids Scramble Paul Davids, Todd Towery, Nick Hunter KS
Kyle Johnson A Four Ball I Charles Scheffield Classic III NC
David Jones A Classic I OK
AJ Jones B Four Ball II Barry Siems Classic II KS
Gregory Jones A Classic II NE
Mark Jordan A Four Ball I Michael Wilson Scramble Steve Mueller, Ed Dryden, TJ Mueller OH
Patrick Joy B Four Ball I Darren Farrar Classic I TX
Louis Jumbercotta A Four Ball III Michael Augustin Classic I VA
Eric Junkins C Four Ball II Brandon Collins Classic I PA
Robert Kamp AA Four Ball II Richard Struss Classic III FL
Wayne Kappauf AA Four Ball III Peter Golas FL

Steve Karsch A Scramble Tyler Breed, Michael Moore, Randy Hurst TX
Nicholas Kearns A Scramble Ryan Swilley, Kevin Sunderman, Parker Ferren FL
John Kelly A Four Ball II TBD Classic III MA
Michael Kelly C Four Ball I Dylan Foster National Championship FL
Barry Kendall A Four Ball I Kevin Klemenz Scramble Jeff Plourde, Paul Coupland, Kevin Klemenz CO
Robert Kick A Four Ball III Richard Carlson Scramble Tim Allen, Rich Carlson, Tim Roethler MO
Kevin Kienast A Four Ball I Tim Barrier National Championship* CA
Toby Kiggins A Four Ball II Matthew Hughes Classic III PA
Craig Kight A Four Ball I Tom Athy Classic I IL
Mark Kingora A Four Ball III Mike Mueller Classic IV VA

Craig Kirby AS Scramble Jim Beatty, Clarlene Williams, Shelia Finney DC
Timothy Klein AFCR Four Ball III Randy Rider Classic AF TX
Hubert Kleiner ISMRT Four Ball III Terry Gill
Kyle Kleinschmidt A National Championship MN
Kevin Klemenz A Four Ball I Barry Kendall Scramble Jeff Plourde, Barry Kendall, Paul Coupland CO



David Klinkhammer AA Four Ball III Tim Roethler Scramble John Briggs, Khris Rickman, Chuck Gast MO
Lucas Knutson A Four Ball III Jonathan Heywood Classic I NY
Bryce Koch A Four Ball I Stuart Bothe National Championship FL
Charles Kornmann A Classic SR - I SD
Dieter Kueckens AFR Four Ball III Jason Ellis Scramble  Dan Haskell,Jim Stanley, Kevin Rosa 
Corey Landon A Four Ball III Alejandro Baiocchi Classic IV MD
Barryn Lane A National Championship TX
Lee Langley AF Four Ball II Monty Ashworth Classic AF TX
Erik Larsson A Four Ball II Aaron Hayes Scramble Robert Dorsch, Scott Main, Aaron Hayes NY
Brian Laurent AF Classic I OH
Greg Lawrence AF Four Ball III Doug Dykstra Scramble Vince Romo, Greg Quinn, Ben White MN
Arturo Ledesma Arizaga B Scramble Jeremy Hillebrand, Marc Cahalan, Alan Black JAL
Armand LeSage AA Scramble Richard McNabb, Ryan Standifird, Mark Wilson CA
Kevin Lutz A Four Ball III Brandon Welch Scramble Brannon Goodrich, Brandon Welch, Doug Dykstra NC
Hugh Lynch A Scramble Stephen Roseberry, Ted White, Daniel Wood CO
Timothy Mack A Classic III
Russell MacPhail A Four Ball II Jeff Hemphill Classic III NY

John Maddern A Four Ball III Daniel Cruse Scramble Bob Randquist, Jorge Mendoza TBD NC
Michael Magnani A Four Ball I Stuart Rowland Scramble Nate Glaser, Tyler Tang, Gerad Nelson CA
Scott Main A Four Ball III Robert Dorsch Scramble Erik Larson, Robert Dorsch, Aaron Hayes HI
Azucena Maldonado AF Scramble Darren Davis, Jason Tharpe, Rehtt Evans CA
Ryan Marangoni C National Championship ON
Todd Mardon AFCR Four Ball III

Michael 
Bugenhagen Scramble Michael Bugenhagen, Dan Husek, Cynthia Crain HI

Edward Martinez B Four Ball I Jeff Smelser National Championship TX
Rafael Martinez A Four Ball I Rafael Barajas CA
Glenn Matthews A Four Ball I Mike Stieler National Championship* CA

Greg Matz A Four Ball I Mike Goldsberry WA
Phillip Mauss C Four Ball II Chris Edmonds Classic I AZ
Yanik Mayer B Classic II ON
Clark McCall C Scramble Jim Birdsong, Jeff Gustafson, Brad Seay CO
Kent McCutcheon B National Championship* AZ
David McIntyre C Scramble Donald Beck, Tyson Helsel, Chris Steigelman NY
Richard McNabb AA Scramble Armand LeSage, Ryan Standifird, Mark Wilson FL
Patrick McNamara B Four Ball II Mike Owen Classic I VA
John McPhee AF Four Ball III Ryan Boudreau Classic I CA
Dennis Medeiros A Four Ball I Dave Buckles Classic SR - II OH
Mark Mello C Scramble Ryan Boudreau, Grant Young, Ryan Montgomery MA

Jorge Mendoza B Scramble Bob Randquist, John Maddern, TBD CA
Doug Middleton AF Four Ball III Nick Middleton Classic AF MI



Nick Middleton AF Four Ball III Doug Middleton Classic AF MI
Mark Miedler A Four Ball II Robert Schipper Classic I NJ
Dain Mikulic C Four Ball II Jamie Robb Classic II BC
Adam Miller A Four Ball III Andrew Robertson Classic IV SC
Bradley Miller C Classic IV ON
Ryan Montgomery C Four Ball III Mike Read Scramble Ryan Boudreau, Grant Young, Mark Mello GA
Richard Moore C National Championship CO
Michael Moore A Four Ball I Charlie Trammell Scramble Tyler Breed, Steve Karsch, Randy Hurst TX
Cordie Morgan AF Four Ball I Dale Engman Scramble Pat Finlen, Andy Drohen, Kevin Breen SC
James Moriarty A Scramble Todd Bohn, Kevin, Hicks, Jeff Eldridge AZ
Andrew Morrissette A Four Ball I Scott Carrier Classic I TX

Dean Mosdell AF Four Ball III Adam Garr Classic AF CA
Kyle Moses B National Championship MO
Hunter Mott C Scramble John Thuer, Chris Thuer, Eric Richardson MA
Mike Mueller A Four Ball III Mark Kingora Classic IV VA
Steven Mueller A Four Ball II TJ Mueller Scramble Steve Mueller, Ed Dryden, Mark Jordan IN
Theodore Mueller C Four Ball II Steve Mueller Scramble TJ Mueller, Ed Dryden, Mark Jordan IN
John Nachreiner A Four Ball II Pat Finlen Classic II CA
Garrett Naill C Scramble Joey Franco, Aaron Hapner, Paul Carter SC
Don Naumann A Four Ball III Tim Powers Scramble Tim Powers, Ken Anson, Tim Bruno CA
Gerad Nelson A Four Ball II Tyler Tang Scramble Nate Glaser, Tyler Tang, Mke Magnani CA
Robert Nielsen A Four Ball III Robert Alonzi Classic IV NY
Greg Niendorf A Classic IV NV

Scott Niven A Classic II CT
Ronald Nolf AA Classic  SS CA
Dan O'Brien AF Four Ball III Randy Harris Classic III MN
Sean O'Brien A Four Ball I Todd Daniels Classic SR - II CA
Brian O'Laughlin B National Championship CA
Reagan Olson A National Championship TX
Matthew Olsonoski A Four Ball III Justin Eillison Classic II MN
John Onufryk C Four Ball I Adam Sauls National Championship NY
Tim Osburn AF Four Ball I AJ Plaskey Classic AF MI
Chris Owen B National Championship TN

Mike Owens A Four Ball II Patrick McNamara Classic IV VA
Neil Packard A Four Ball I Kyle Embry National Championship TX
Douglas Palm A Four Ball I Cory A Brown Classic SR - II MI
Joseph Pantaleo A Four Ball I Jason Bagwell National Championship* FL
Matthew Partridge A Four Ball I Paul Brown CA
Gregory Pattinson A Classic II OH



David Pawluk A Classic III MI
Austin Peters C Classic II TX
Zach Phillips AF Scramble Kelly Barker, Mike Bickett, John Bailey FL
James Pierson B Four Ball I Justin Buhler Classic I NY
Jeffrey Pint A National Championship MN
AJ Plaskey AF Four Ball I Tim Osburn Classic AF MI
Jeffrey Plourde A Scramble Paul Coupland,  Barry Kendall, Kevin Klemenz FL
Andrew Polzin C Four Ball II William Bowling National Championship FL
Timothy Powers A Four Ball III Don Naumann Scramble Don Naumann, Ken Anson, Tim Bruno CA
Gregory Quinn C Four Ball III Joe Guerra Scramble Vince Romo, Greg Lawrence, Ben White ON
Stephen Rabideau A Four Ball I Shawn Westacott Classic II NY
Robert Randquist AA Four Ball III John Fulling Scramble John Maddern, Jorge Mendoza, TBD KS
Mike Read AF Four Ball III Ryan Montgomery Scramble Brett Chapin, Kevin Collins, Marc Weston CA
Mark Reid A Classic III FL

Nicholas Reyes B National Championship CA
Eric Richardson A Scramble John Thuer, Hunter Mott, Chris Thuer MA
Khristopher Rickman A Scramble John Briggs, Chuck Gast, Dave Klinkhammer MO
Randy Rider AFCR Four Ball III Tim Klein Classic AF OR
Jamie Robb A Four Ball II Dain Mikulic Classic II BC
Jordan Roberts B Four Ball II Bryce Yates Scramble Bob Smith, Bryce Yates, Kyle Bunney TX
Andrew Robertson A Four Ball III Adam Miller Classic IV VA
Joseph Rodriguez A Four Ball I Steve Tierney Classic SR - II NM
Tim Roethler A Four Ball III David Klinkhammer Scramble Tim Allen, Rich Carlson, Rob Kick MO
Palmer Rolfes A Classic I GA
Vince Romo S Four Ball III Paul Carter Scramble Greg Lawrence, Greg Quinn, Ben White OR

Kevin Rosa AF Four Ball I Jim Stanley Scramble Dieter Kuekens, Jim Stanley, Dan Haskell IA
Stephen Roseberry A Scramble Hugh Lynch, Ted White, Daniel Wood IA
Stuart Rowland A Four Ball I Michael Magnani National Championship TX
Max Rudder C National Championship FL
Randy Samoff A Four Ball II Brian Bossert Classic IV TX
Chris Sandels B Four Ball II Scott Cornwell Classic IV VA
Adam Sauls C Four Ball I Adam Onufryk National Championship VA
Josh Saunders A Four Ball I Ryan Severidt Classic I PA
Aaron Schick A Four Ball II Brannon Goodrich Classic III TX
Robert Schipper A Four Ball II Mark Miedler Classic III NJ
Thomas Schmidt A Four Ball I James Beebe Classic II MN
John Schneider A Four Ball II Terrance Boehm Classic SR - I IN
Aaron Schroeder B Four Ball I Jacob Blair National Championship PA
Bradley Seay C Scramble Jim Birdsong, Jeff Gustafson, Clark McCall CO



Joseph Seevers A National Championship OR
Kevin Seibel A Classic I NY
Ryan Severidt A Four Ball I Josh Saunders Classic II MD
Charles Sheffield A Four Ball I Kyle Johnson Classic I NC
Barry Siems A Four Ball II AJ Jones Classic SR - II MO
Ray Simanson B National Championship NH
Logan Slattery C Classic III MO
Jeffrey Smelser A Four Ball I Ed Martinez National Championship* TX
Bob Smith EM Four Ball II Kyle Bunney Scramble Kyle Bunney, Bryce Yates, Jordan Roberts TX
Jeffrey Snyder B National Championship* VA
Jacobus Snyman A Four Ball II Jarrett Eledge Classic II TX
Christopher Soto A National Championship MT
Scott Stambaugh A Four Ball II Joe Budinich Scramble Cory R Brown, Joe Budinich, Kevin Hauschel CA
Ryan Standifird A Four Ball III Kevin Collins Scramble Richard McNabb, Armand, LeSage, Mark Wilson AZ

Jim Stanley AF Four Ball I Kevin Rosa Scramble Dieter Kuekens, Dan Haskell, Kevin Rosa IA
Chris Steigelman A Scramble Donald Beck, Tyson Helsel, David McIntyre GA
Jordan Steiner C Scramble TBD, Scott Waddell, James Westendorf SD
Amos Stephens A Four Ball II Dave Bermudez Scramble Anthony Ferrari, David Gonzales, Chuck Eacock AK
Jeremy Stevens A Four Ball I Matt Wolfe Classic I MS
Michael Stieler A Four Ball I Glenn Mathews National Championship* CA
Seth Strickland A Four Ball I Jim Torba National Championship FL
Richard Struss AA Four Ball II Robert Kamp Classic II NY
Scott Sundeen A Four Ball II Neil Tretter Classic II CO
Kevin Sunderman A Four Ball II Kevin Collins Scramble Ryan Swilley, Parker Ferren, Nick Kearns FL
James Swiatlowski A Four Ball II David Dudones Classic SR - II NJ
Ryan Swilley A Scramble Parker Ferren, Kevin Sunderman, Nick Kearns FL
Tyler Tang A Four Ball II Gerad Nelson Scramble Nate Glasser, Mike Maganani, Gerad Nelson CA
Jason Tharp A Scramble Darren Davis, Rhett Evans, Azucena Maldonado GA
Chris Thuer A Four Ball II John Thuer Scramble John Thuer, Hunter Mott, Eric Richardson IN
John Thuer C Four Ball II Chris Thuer Scramble Chris Thuer, Hunter Mott, Eric Richardson IN
Steven Tierney ISM Four Ball II Joeseph Rodriquez Classic SR - I
Thomas Tobin C Classic IV MA
Jim Torba A Four Ball I Seth Strickland National Championship* FL
Todd Towery A Four Ball III Nick Hunter Scramble Bill Irving, Todd Towery, Paul Davids KS
Maron Towse A Four Ball I Josh Troutman National Championship MO
Charlie Trammell A Four Ball I Michael Moore National Championship* TX
Neil Tretter A Four Ball II Scott Sundeen Classic II CO
Joshua Troutman A Four Ball I Maron Towse National Championship KS

Tyler Truman C Scramble Greg Lawrence, Greg Quinn, Vince Romo CA



Alex Tucker AF Classic AF IA
Michael Upchurch A Four Ball III James Garrett Classic III TX
Robert Vaughey A Classic III CA
Dennis Vogt A Four Ball II Daniel Hickey Classic SR - II CO
Scott Waddell C Four Ball III Kevin Breen Scramble TBD, Jordan Steiner, James Westendorf GA

Johnny Walker AF Four Ball I Franco de Jesus CA
Ryan Walsh A Classic III MA
Christopher Walton B Classic III PA
Wade Warms A Classic IV TX
Mark Warren A Four Ball I John Carlone Classic I CA
Derrick Watts A Four Ball I Kevin Frank Classic SR - I HI
Thomas Weinert AFCR Four Ball II Michael Brunelle Classic AF PA
Brandon Welch C Four Ball III Kevin Lutz Scramble Brannon Goodrich, Kevin Lutz, Doug Dykstra NC
Jeffrey Wentworth A Four Ball II Anthony Hooks Classic III NY
Shawn Westacott A Four Ball I Steve Rabideau National Championship TX
Tanner Westbrook B National Championship TX
James Westendorf C Scramble TBD, Scott Waddell, Jordan Steiner MN
Marc Weston A Four Ball III Brett Chapin Scramble Brett Chapin, Kevin Collins, Mike Read CT
David Whelchel AF Four Ball II Mark Wilson Classic AF AR
Steven Whipple A Four Ball II Eric David Classic I NY
Jeff White A Four Ball III

Jonathan 
Donchilovic Classic IV KS

Theodore White A Scramble Stephen Roseberry, Hugh Lynch, Daniel Wood OH
Jeffrey Whitmire A Four Ball I Brent Graham National Championship* VA
Chris Whittaker EM Scramble Renze Berg, Mike Giddens, Will Bowling AB
Melvin Williams AA Classic IV TX

Brandon Williams A Classic IV CA
Robert Williams A Four Ball I Walter Chavez National Championship* NV
Ian Williamson AF Classic AF MB
Michael Wilson ART Four Ball I Mark Jordan Classic I TX
Mark Wilson AA Four Ball II David Whelchel Scramble Richard McNabb, Ryan Standifird, Armand LeSage KY
Billy Witt A National Championship* CA
Matthew Wolfe B Four Ball I Jeremy Stevens Classic II PA
Daniel Wood C Scramble Stephen Roseberry, Ted White, Hugh Lynch CO
Joseph Yates B Four Ball II Jordan Roberts Scramble Bob Smith, Kyle Bunney, Jordan Roberts TX
Grant Young AF Scramble Ryan Boudreau, Ryan Montgomery, Mark Mello MN
Christopher Zinna A Four Ball I David Hare National Championship FL


